FINANSIA SYRUS

9 NBN1AN 2560

Previous
BUY

Consolidated earnings

BT (mn) 2015
Normalized earnings 5,239
Net profit 9,402
Normalized EPS (Bt) 0.26
% growth Y-Y nm
EPS (Bt) 0.46
% growth Y-Y nm
EPS (Bt) - full dilution 0.46
% growth Y-Y nm
Dividend (Bt) 0.22
BV/share (Bt) 3.71
EV/EBITDA (x) 9.1
Normalized PER (x) 21.8
PER (x) 12.2
PBV (x) 1.5
Dividend yield (%) 3.9
YE No. of shares (million) 20,434
No. of shares - full dilution 20,434
Par (Bt) 1.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Analyst: Parinth Nikornkittikosol
Register No.: 085699

Tel.: +662 646 9817

email: parinth.n@fnsyrus.com
www.fnsyrus.com

2016
12,356
9,721
0.60
135.8
0.48
3.4
0.48
3.4
0.23
3.96
8.4
9.3
11.8
1.4
4.1
20,434
20,434
1.00

o

Close
5.60

2017E
9,791
9,000
0.48
-20.8
0.44
-7.4
0.44
-7.4
0.18
4.17
7.3
1.7
12.7
1.3
3.1
20,434
20,434
1.00

2018E
12,278
12,278
0.60
25.4
0.60
36.4
0.60
36.4
0.24
4.60
6.0
9.3
9.3
1.2
4.3
20,434
20,434
1.00
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Comment

1Q17 Earnings Results

(Bt mn) 1Q17
Revenue 39,929
Cost of goods sold 35,743
Gross profit 4,186
SG&A 1,518
Extraordinary 590
Net profit 2,365
Normalized earnings 1,775
Gross margin (%) 10.5%
Norm profit margin (%) 4.4%
Net profit margin (%) 5.9%

Source: Company and FSS Research

4Q16
51,735
46,582
5,153
1,535
-1,185
1,694
2,879
10.0%
5.6%
3.3%

%Q-Q
-22.8%
-23.3%
-18.8%
-1.1%
-149.8%
39.6%
-38.3%
5.3%
-20.1%

80.9%

1Q16
42,575
38,001
4,574
1,381
-448
3,014
3,462
10.7%
8.1%
7.1%

fagana1n UHV ag PP Expansion and PP Compound Project

PP Expansion and PP Compound Project 3
#pr20, 2015
BOD Approw:

Shifting of Product Portfolio toward Variety
and Premium Product serving Mega Trend

ed
CAPEX 236 MUSD.

b T o
i i2015 i 2017
May 2015 July 2015 Dec 2015 July 2017
Awarded EPC signed Progress 15% cob.
Contractor contrace <tructs
with Sinopec

Total PP 775 KTA in 2017

%Y-Y
-6.2%
-5.9%
-8.5%
9.9%
-231.7%
-21.5%
-48.7%
-2.4%
-45.3%
-16.3%

ilhvane EBITDA 1

PP Existing | PP Expansion (PPE) | | PP Compound (PPC)
475 KTA i 160 KTA | | 140 KTA
- S T —
I3 ¥ ¥ 1y : : i
Random PP Super Clear PP Block-CO PP HOMO PP PP Specialty PP Compound
* Pipe grade * Container box * Household * Film application || * Frozen food * Automotive;
* Hygiene « Medical Device Material * Fiber grade packaging pumper,
7 || * Heavy-duty — * Lamination instrument
m - i

Top po
Unit : KTA

ropylene producers in south-east Asia

Singapore 560
Thailand 475 azs a7s &5
Thailand 755 755 755 755
Thailand 70 720 70 20
TRC Singapore 625 625 25 65

Chandra Asri PC Indonesia 80 480 80 480
Palytam; Indanesi 386 E 36 T
Lotte Chem. (M)

Malay sia 71 n w3 s

Philppines 85 185 185 185

Source: Company data

Key Assumptions

Dubai (USS/BBL)

Utilization Rate

Market GIM (USS/BBL)

Accounting GIM (USS/BBL)
Source: FSS estimates

Source :THS

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 ul 2016
860 B0 560 550 =

775
755
720
625

a0
386
373
370
185

2015
50.9
85.0%
14.0
12.5

PPE-+PPC Project Progress: 49% as of Ji
ey & il

2016
141.3
85.0%
13.0
12.8

2017E

55.0

80.0%

15.5
15.4
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2020 1vINANEY Everest

Height
29,029 ft.

2018E  Growth (%) 2015 2016  2017E  2018E
60.0  Y-Y (%) -47% -19% 33% 9%
85.0%  Y-Y (%) 6% 0% -6% 6%
16.0  Y-Y (%) 82% 7% 19% 4%
163 Y-Y (%) 257% 2% 20% 6%
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

SG&A

Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interest
Net profit
Extraordinary items
Normalized earnings

2014
281,589
287,930

-6,341

5,444

-11,785

17
-11,802
-3,083
1,494
-2,398
-10,898
21
-5,234
5,685
-10,902

2015
214,172
197,913
16,259
6,172
10,087
127
9,960
18,122
2,481
2,346
5,133
21
9,402
4,290
5,239

2016
185,040
164,900

20,140
6,072
14,068
204
14,272
20,962
1,399
282
12,591
31
9,721
-2,839
12,356

2017E
222,906
202,707
20,199
6,684
13,515
0
13,515
21,922
1,582
2,117
9,816
25
9,000
-791
9,791

2018E
249,482
225,599
23,884
6,987
16,897
0
16,897
25,357
1,704
2,887
12,306
28
12,278
0
12,278

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Depre. & amortization
Change in working capital
Other operating CF

Cash flow from operations
Capital expenditure
Otherinvesting CF

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Other CF from financing
Cash flow from financing
Net change in cash

2014
-5,234
4,956
8,778
-4,153
4,347
23,018
-1,978
21,040

-16,693

17,759

0
-2,041
-2,389
13,329
-3,364

2015
9,402
5,198
14,646
-1,661
27,585
18,915
-7,644
11,271
16,314
-7,086
0
-1,633
-6,283

-15,002

1,312

2016
9,721
5,984

-12,808

4,065
6,962
11,178
-492
10,686
-3,724
8,882
0
-4,490
-2,464
1,928
-1,796

2017E
9,000
7,006
10,854
2,398
29,259
9,032
-1,017
8,015
21,244
-7,210
0
-4,700
-1,685

-13,595

7,649

2018E
12,278
7,061
-6,660
1,732
14,411
2,441
-1,017
1,424
12,987
-7,500
0
-3,600
-470

-11,570

1,418

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash and equivalent
ST investment
Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current asset
Total current assets
PPE

Other assets

Total Assets
Short-term loans
Account payable
Current maturities
Other current lia.
Total current lia.
Long-term debt
Other LT liabilities
Total LT liabilities
Total liabilities
Paid-up capital
Share premium
Legal reserve
Unappropriated
Others

Minority Interest
Shareholders' equity

Source: Company data, FSS research

2014
2,009
0
11,192
25,344
5,597
44,142
100,872
17,784
162,798
8,846
25,815
7,701
4,467
46,829
44,243
3,822
48,065
94,894
20,434
28,554
2,048
17,253
-455
70
67,904

2015
3,576
0
8,942
21,306
2,160
35,984
114,807
12,383
163,174
204
25,741
4,265
6,000
36,210
49,235
1,851
51,086
87,296
20,434
28,554
2,048
24,909
-140
73
75,878

2016
2,042

0

9,967
25,783
2,056
39,848
120,171
12,358
172,377
6,141
19,792
19,705
6,790
52,428
36,740
2,204
38,944
91,372
20,434
28,554
2,048
29,932
-48

85
81,005

2017E
9,691

0

9,288
22,523
2,056
43,558
122,675
12,426
178,659
15,141
28,958
11,000
6,790
61,889
29,235
2,204
31,439
93,328
20,434
28,554
2,048
34,232
-48

110
85,331

2018E
11,108
0
10,395
25,067
2,056
48,626
117,987
12,494
179,107
18,641
28,200
8,000
6,790
61,631
21,235
2,204
23,439
85,070
20,434
28,554
2,048
42,911
-48
138
94,036

Growth (%)
Revenue

EBITDA

Net profit
Normalized earnings
Profitability (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalize ROE
Normalized ROCE
Risk (x)

D/E

Net D/E

Net debt/EBITDA
Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS

EPS - Full Dilution
Normalized EPS
EBITDA

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBITDA
Dividend yield (%)

Wi 3905

2014

-3.8
nm
nm
nm

-2.3
-1.1
-4.2
-3.9
-1.9
-6.7
-16.1
-10.2

1.40
1.37
-30.13

-0.26
-0.26
-0.53
-0.15
3.32
0.08
1.00

-21.9
-10.5
1.7
-56.2
1.4

2015

-23.9
nm
nm
nm

7.6
8.5
4.7
2.4
4.4
3.2
6.9
7.9

1.15
1.10
4.62

0.46
0.46
0.26
0.89
3.7
0.22
1.00

12.2
21.8
1.5
9.1
3.9

2016

-13.6
15.7
3.4
135.8

10.9
11.3
7.7
6.7
5.3
7.2
15.3
1.7

1.13
1.10
4.26

0.48
0.48
0.60
1.03
3.96
0.23
1.00

11.8
9.3
1.4
8.4
4.1

2017E

20.5
4.6
-7.4
-20.8

9.1
9.8
6.1
4.4
4.0
5.5
11.5
11.6

1.09
0.98
3.82

0.44
0.44
0.48
1.07
4.17
0.18
1.00

12.7
1.7
1.3
7.3
3.1

2018E

11.9
15.7
36.4
25.4

9.6
10.2
6.8
4.9
4.9
6.9
13.1
14.4

0.90
0.79
2.92

0.60
0.60
0.60
1.24
4.60
0.24
1.00

9.3
9.3
1.2
6.0
4.3
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2016
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